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1.

10.

Name the struggle of Mahatma Gandhi which celebrates its 100" anniversary in 2017.
A) Kheda Movement B) Bardoli Satyagraha
C) Champaran Movement D) Civil Dis-obedience Movement

. Where was the birthplace of Vakbhatananda ?

A) Aluva B) Patyam
C) Madappally D) Iringal

Who among the following is the winner of Singapore Super Series Badminton Title in
2017 ?

A) P. Kashyap B) Sooraj Suresh

C) Harshil Danny D) Sai Praneeth

Which Article of Indian Constitution guarantees protection of interests of minorities ?
A) Article 29 B) Article 28

C) Article 27 D) Article 30

Who is the founder of Malabar Economic Union ?

A) K. Kelappan B) Dr. Palpu

C) E. Moidumoulavi D) A. K. Gopalan

Which among the following Bank is not merged in State Bank of India in 2017 ?
A) SBT B) State Bank of Mysore

C) Indian Overseas Bank D) Mahila Bank

World Refugee Day is observed on

A) 21 June B) 19 June

C) 24 June D) 20 June

Who among the following was the main activist of ‘Kerala Mahila Desha Sevika Sangh’ ?
A) Arya Pallam B) Akkamma Cheriyan

C) K. Devayani D) Lalitha Prabhu

Who was the third President of Indian Union ?

A) V. V. Giri B) Dr. Zakir Hussain

C) Dr. Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed D) Dr. S. Radhakrishnan

Name the socio-reformer who founded ‘Sree Narayana Sevika Samajam’.

A) Sahodaran Ayyappan B) Sri Narayana Guru

C) Ayyathan Gopalan D) Anandatheerthan
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

In India, POCSO Act came into existence in

A) 2015 B) 2012

C) 2013 D) 2014

‘Payaswiniyude Theerangalil’ is the autobiography of

A) Vishnubharateeyan B) K. P. R. Gopalan

C) K. Madhavan D) K. Kunchambu

Name the project inaugurated by Prime Minister Narendra Modi on September 25,

2014.

A) Make in India B) Digital India

C) Swachh Bharat D) Jan Dhan Yojana

Which among the novel is written by P. Kesavadev on the basis of Punnapra vayalar
agitation ?

A) Kannadi B) Ulakka

C) Thalayod D) Agnikkumeethe Nadannavar
Name the film which gets award of Best Malayalam Film in IFFK 2016.

A) Manhole B) Kadupookkunna Neram

C) Ozhivu Samayathe Kali D) Kammattippadam

Name the cricket player who scored first century of IPL season 2017 ?

A) Ben Stocks B) David Warner

C) Sanju Samson D) Hashim Amla

Thonnuramadu Lahala was a movement founded by

A) Sahodaran Ayyappan B) K. P. Karuppan
C) Ayyankali D) C. Kesavan
‘Phantom Rock’ situates in district of Kerala.

A) Kollam B) Palakkad

C) Idukky D) Wayanad

‘Right to Service’ is an important part of which among the following Bills/Act ?
A) Citizen’s Charter and Grievance Redressal Bill

B) Right to Information Act

C) Lokpal and Lokayukta Bill

D) Food Security Act

Which Indian state is known as ‘Land of Festivals’ ?
A) Nagaland B) Punjab
C) Bengal D) Arunachal Pradesh
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21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Full form of URL is
A) Uniform Resource Locator B) Uniform Resource Link
C) Uniform Registered Link D) Unified Resource Link

Arrange in descending order the units of memory TB, KB, GB, MB.

A) TB>MB>GB>KB B) MB>GB>TB>KB
C) TB>GB>MB>KB D) GB>MB>KB>TB
Symbols used in an assembly language are

A) Codes B) Mnemonics

C) Assembler D) All of the above
A process is

A) Program in High level language kept on disk
B
C
D

)
) Contents of main memory

) A program in execution

) A job in secondary memory

Thrashing is

A) A natural consequence of virtual memory systems
B) Can always be avoided by swapping

C) Always occurs on large computers
)

D) Can be caused by poor paging algorithms

A computer with more than one processor is known as
A) Uniprocess B) Multiprocessor
C) Multithreaded D) Multiprogramming

Which among the following is a Malayalam typing software ?
A) Kannaki B) Madhuri
C) Janaki D) Athulya

The FIFO algorithm

A) Executes the first job that last entered the queue

B) Executes the first job that first entered the queue

C) Execute the first job that has been in the queue the longest
)

D) Executes the first job with the least processor needs
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29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

The principle of locality of reference justifies the use of
A) Re-enterable B) Non reusable
C) Virtual memory D) Cache memory

Where is RAM located ?
A) Expansion Board B) External Drive
C) Mother Board D) All of above

The term associated with the comparison of processing speeds of different computer
systems is

A) EFTS B) MPG

C) MIPS D) CPS

Software instruction intended to satisfy a user’s specific processing needs are called
A) System software B) A microcomputer

C) Documentation D) Applications software

‘Bluetooth’ technology allows

A) Landline phone to mobile phone communication
B) Signal transmission on mobile phones only

C) Wireless communication between equipments
D) Satellite television communication

UNIX is typically used for
A) Desktop computers B) Laptop computers
C) Supercomputers D) All of these

The translator program that converts source code in high level language into machine
codeline by line is called

A) Assembler B) Compiler
C) Loader D) Interpreter

Which of the following is the universal gate ?

A) NAND B) OR

C) AND D) NOT

Value of (25)10 in octal system is

A) 20 B) 40

C) 400 D) None of these
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38. Which is the device that converts computer output into a form that can be transmitted
over a telephone line ?

A) Teleport B) Multiplexer
C) Concentrator D) Modem

39. Adistributed network configuration in which all data/information pass through a central

computer is
A) Bus network B) Star network
C) Duplex D) Ring network

40. Firmware means
A) Software B) Hardware
C) Software available on hardware D) None of these

41. A magnetic tape can serve as
A) Input media B) Output media
C) Secondary storage media D) All of the above

42. Which of the following is the ascending order of data hierarchy ?
A) bit — byte — record — field — database — file
B) bit — byte — field — record — file — database
C) bit — byte — file — field — record — database
D) bit — record — byte — field — file — database

43. Which device is required for the internet connection ?
A) Joystick B) Modem
C) CD Drive D) NIC Card

44. Which of the following registers is used to keep track of address of the memory
location where the next instruction is located ?

A) Memory address register B) Memory data register
C) Instruction register D) Program counter

45. What is a light pen ?
A) Mechanical input device B) Optical input device
C) Electronic input device D) Optical output device
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46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

Daisy wheel printer is a type of
A) Matrix printer B) Impact printer
C) Laser printer D) Manual printer

Microprocessor with ‘n’ address lines is capable of addressing
A) 2n locations B) 2(n + 1) locations
C) 2" locations D) n® locations

The operating system manages
A) Memory B) Processor
C) Disk and I/O devices D) All of the above

A name or number used to identify a storage location is called
A) A byte B) A record
C) An address D) All of above

Communication circuits that transmit data in both directions but not at the same time
are operating in

A) Simplex mode B) Half-duplex mode

C) Full-duplex mode D) Asynchronous mode

Which of these is a quick way to copy formatting from a selected cell to two other cells
on the same worksheet ?

A) Use CTRL to select all three cells, then click the Paste Button image button on the
standard toolbar

B) Copy the selected cell, then select the other two cells, click Style on the format menu,
then click modify

C) Click Format Painter Button image on the Formatting toolbar twice, then click in each
cell you want to copy the formatting to

D) Use Alt to select all three cells, then click the Paste Button image button on the
standard toolbar

What displays the content of the active cell in Excel ?
A) Name box B) Row headings
C) Formula bar D) Task pane
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53. In Windows, which of the following is suitable after installing new drivers ?

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

A) Shut Down B) Restart
C) Sleep D) Hibernate
Which of the following is the extension of graphics files ?
A) .doc B) .mdb

C) .gif D) .tmp

Which of the following is a type of system software ?
A) Device driver
B) Word processor
C) Write once read-only-memory
)

D) Anti-virus

105/2017

What is the best way to have a data and the slide number appear on every slide ?

A) Choose Tools, Header and Footer, click Slide tab, select the desired options, click

Apply to All

B) Choose Insert, Header and Footer, click Slide tab, select the desired options, click

Apply to All

C) Choose View, Header and Footer, click Slide tab, select the desired options, click

Apply to All

D) Choose File, Header and Footer, click Slide tab, select the desired options, click

Apply to All

A Hyperlink is
A
B
C
D

Connection between two computers
Connection between two countries on the net
Gateway to the next web page

~— N N e

Gateway between five continents

Which among the following is a Malayalam font ?

A) Matweb B) Garamond
C) Arial D) Calibri
A collection of interrelated records is called
A) Management Information System B) Spread Sheet
C) Database D) Text file

-9-



105/2017 A

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

MTBF means

A) Mean Time Between Failure B) Master Time Buffer Feature
C) Most Treated Buffer Time D) Master Test Board Feature
A computer in a network is identified by

A
B
C
D

IP Address

Place where it is kept

Log in ID and Password of the user
All the above

S— N N

USB port in a computer is used to connect

A) Pen Drive B) Mouse

C) Keyboard D) All the above

SCSl is a term related with

A) Storage B) Network Data Transfer
C) Keystroke Rate D) Picture Resolution
Direct X is a

A) Computer part

B) Software that drives Graphic hardware
C) A user interface

D) None of these

FAT stands for

A) File Accommodation Table
B) File Access Tape

C) File Allocation Table

D) File Activity Table

Which of the following are true about firewalls ?
A) Filters network traffic

B) Can be either a hardware or software device
C) Follows a set of rules

D) All the above

A person who used his or her expertise to gain access to other people’s computers to
get information illegally or do damage is known as

A) Hacker B) Spammer

C) Analyst D) Programmer
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68. Which of the following uses a handheld operating system ?

A) Supercomputer B) Personal computer
C) Laptop D) PDA
69. International encoding standard to use with different languages and scripts is
known as
A) ASCII B) Unicode
C) ISM D) IELTS

70. Which of the following software could assist someone who cannot use their hands for
computer input ?

A) Video conferencing B) Speech recognition
C) Audio digitizer D) Synthesizer
71. The standard network utility to send ICMP packet to a target host
A) Dsniff B) Hmap
C) Ping D) All the above
72. Access to a computer program that bypasses security mechanism is called
A) Backdoor B) Trojan horse
C) Strom worm D) None of these

73. The keystrokes Ctrl + | in MS Word is used to
A) Increase font size
B) Inserts a line break

C) Indicate the text should be bold

D) Applies italic format to selected text

74. Sniffing is a technique used for
A) Attack computer hardware B) Attack computer software
C) Attack operating system D) Attack wireless network

75. In Microsoft PowerPoint two kind of sound effects files that can be added to the
presentation are
A) .wav files and .mid files B) .wav files and .gif files

C) .wav files and .jpg files D) .jpg files and .qgif files

76. Which key deletes text before, or the left of, the insertion point ?
A) Backspace B) Page up
C) Delete D) Page down
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77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Which of the following is India’s first Cyber Law ?
A) ITA 1998 B) ITA 1999
C) ITA 2000 D) ITA 2001

Which of the following is a cyber crime ?
A) Hacking B) Worm attack
C) Virus attack D) All of these

What feature will you use to apply motion effects in between a slide exits and another
enters ?

A) Slide transition B) Slide design
C) Animation objects D) Animation scheme

This is a program in which malicious or harmful code is contained inside apparently
harmless programming or data.

A) War dialler B) Spam trap
C) Trojan horse D) E-mail

ODBC stands for

A) Object Database Connectivity
B) Oral Database Connectivity
C) Oracle Database Connectivity
D) Open Database Connectivity

A storage device that is connected directly to a network is an example of
A) Network attached storage B) Storage area network
C) Direct attached storage D) RAID

Programs that multiply like viruses but spread from computer to computer are called as
A) Worms B) Honeypot
C) Boot D) None of these

To start slide show of a presentation

A) Hit F5 key

B) From Slide Show menu choose View Show option
C) From Slide Show menu choose Rehearse timing
D) Both A) and B)
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85. A path by which communication is achieved between a central processor and other
devices is called

A) Audit trail B) Network
C) Bus D) Channel

86. Which of the following is the coding of data so that it can’t be easily understood if
intercepted ?

A) Barcode B) Decoder
C) Encryption D) Mnemonics

87. Section 66C of IT Act deals with

A) Cyber stalking B) E-mail bombing
C) Child pornography D) Punishment for identity theft
88. The 2’s compliment of a binary no. is obtained by adding toits 1’s
compliment.
A) 0 B) 1
C) 10 D) 12

89. FOSS stands for
A) Free or Open Standard Software
B) Free or Open Source Software
C) Fast and Open Standard Software
D) Free or Open Source Solutions

90. In Cyber Law terminology, “DoS” means
A) Denial of Service B) Disc Operating System
C) Distant Operator Service D) None of these

91. The tracks on a disk which can be accessed without repositioning the R/W heads is
A) Surface B) Cylinder
C) Cluster D) All of the above

92. Which of the following is not a type of UNIX shell ?
A) KORN SHELL B) BOURNE SHELL
C) CSHELL D) JOIN SHELL
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93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

The essential difference between an operating system like Linux and one like Windows
is that

Windows can run with an Intel whereas Linux cannot

Linux is proprietary whereas Windows is not

There are multiple versions of Linux, but only one version of Windows

Any programmer can modify Linux code which is not permitted with Windows

Use of electronic messaging systems to send unsolicited bulk messages are called
A) E-mail bombing B) Spamming
C) Cyber stalking D) Phishing

A hard disk is divided into tracks which are further subdivided into
A) Clusters B) Sectors
C) Vectors D) Heads

A character that is raised and smaller above the baseline is known as
A) Raised B) Outlined
C) Capscript D) Superscript

Commercial use domain names will normally use the following suffix in their website
address.

A) .net B) .gov
C) .com D) .org

Which is the core of the Linux operating system ?

A) Shell B) Kernel

C) Commands D) Script

In MS Word, the process of removing unwanted part of an image is called

A) Hiding B) Bordering

C) Cropping D) Cutting

Malayalam fonts can be enables in windows using which option in control panel ?

A) Region and languages B) Input devices
C) Keyboards D) None of the above
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